

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-76.52 %			36.97 %		-77.09 %
			127,764.00	30,000.00	-97,764.00	175,000.00	47,236.00	29,275.22	-98,488.78	
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			130.00 %			7.0000	-30.00 %	
	138.0000		10.0000	23.0000	1,794.00	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,380.00	3,174.00	1,794.00	966.00	-414.00	966.00	-414.00	
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-48.44 %			2.0000	-37.50 %	
	806.0000		3.2000	1.6500	-48.44 %	1.5000	-53.13 %	2.0000	-37.50 %	
			2,579.20	1,329.90	-1,249.30	1,209.00	-1,370.20	1,612.00	-967.20	
4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			-42.50 %			110.2500	-44.88 %	
	47.9500		200.0000	115.0000	-42.50 %	105.0000	-47.50 %	110.2500	-44.88 %	
			9,590.00	5,514.25	-4,075.75	5,034.75	-4,555.25	5,286.49	-4,303.51	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			445.45 %			200.0000	263.64 %	
	3.0000		55.0000	300.0000	445.45 %	100.0000	81.82 %	200.0000	263.64 %	
			165.00	900.00	735.00	300.00	135.00	600.00	435.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			15,000.00	0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			45.65 %			2.0000	-13.04 %	
	74619.0000		2.3000	3.3500	45.65 %	2.2000	-4.35 %	2.0000	-13.04 %	
			171,623.70	249,973.65	78,349.95	164,161.80	-7,461.90	149,238.00	-22,385.70	
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			0.00 %			110.0000	4.76 %	
	622.0000		105.0000	105.0000	0.00 %	115.0000	9.52 %	110.0000	4.76 %	
			65,310.00	65,310.00	0.00	71,530.00	6,220.00	68,420.00	3,110.00	
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-12.21 %			84.0000	-2.33 %	
	7560.0000		86.0000	75.5000	-12.21 %	71.0000	-17.44 %	84.0000	-2.33 %	
			650,160.00	570,780.00	-79,380.00	536,760.00	-113,400.00	635,040.00	-15,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			21,465.00	0.00 %	21,465.00	21,465.00	0.00 %	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			14,309.00	0.00 %	14,309.00	14,309.00	0.00 %	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			19,552.00	0.00 %	19,552.00	19,552.00	0.00 %	
13	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 192.0000 L.F.		30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	34.0000	33.0000	10.00 %	
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			5,760.00	-1,728.00	6,528.00	768.00	576.00	
15	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
16	ESC LEAD 13.0000 DAY		160.0000	25.0000	-84.37 %	15.0000	150.0000	-6.25 %	
17	INLET PROTECTION 123.0000 EACH		2,080.00	325.00	-1,755.00	195.00	1,950.00	-130.00	
18	STREET CLEANING 160.0000 HR		85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	100.0000	65.0000	-23.53 %	
			10,455.00	9,840.00	-615.00	12,300.00	7,995.00	-2,460.00	
			110.0000	135.0000	22.73 %	140.0000	150.0000	36.36 %	
			17,600.00	21,600.00	4,000.00	22,400.00	24,000.00	6,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	29.0000 L.F.		85.0000 2,465.00	-11.76 % -290.00	100.0000 2,900.00	17.65 % 435.00	50.0000 1,450.00	-41.18 % -1,015.00	
21	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	33.0000 L.F.		27.0000 891.00	177.78 % 1,584.00	100.0000 3,300.00	270.37 % 2,409.00	50.0000 1,650.00	85.19 % 759.00	
22	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	4.0000 EACH		6,000.0000 24,000.00	-31.67 % -7,600.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	-83.33 % -20,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	202.0000 HR		54.0000 10,908.00	-1.85 % -202.00	0.0100 2.02	-99.98 % -10,905.98	55.8500 11,281.70	3.43 % 373.70	
24	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	185.0000 EACH		37.0000 6,845.00	21.62 % 1,480.00	33.0000 6,105.00	-10.81 % -740.00	36.3000 6,715.50	-1.89 % -129.50	
26	PAINT LINE								
	39162.0000 L.F.		0.2000 7,832.40	0.00 % 0.00	0.1500 5,874.30	-25.00 % -1,958.10	0.1700 6,657.54	-15.00 % -1,174.86	
27	PLASTIC LINE								
	1849.0000 L.F.		2.6000 4,807.40	-36.54 % -1,756.55	1.5000 2,773.50	-42.31 % -2,033.90	1.6500 3,050.85	-36.54 % -1,756.55	
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	19450.0000 L.F.		1.6000 31,120.00	-46.88 % -14,587.50	0.7500 14,587.50	-53.13 % -16,532.50	0.8500 16,532.50	-46.88 % -14,587.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	6266.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.2500	-15.00 %	3.8500	-23.00 %	4.2500	-15.00 %	
			31,330.00	26,630.50	-4,699.50	24,124.10	-7,205.90	26,630.50	-4,699.50	
30	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	463.0000	L.F.	2.3000	3.0000	30.43 %	2.6700	16.09 %	3.0000	30.43 %	
			1,064.90	1,389.00	324.10	1,236.21	171.31	1,389.00	324.10	
31	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	112.0000	S.F.	15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	-46.67 %	9.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,680.00	1,008.00	-672.00	896.00	-784.00	1,008.00	-672.00	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	77.0000	L.F.	13.2000	13.0000	-1.52 %	11.0000	-16.67 %	14.0000	6.06 %	
			1,016.40	1,001.00	-15.40	847.00	-169.40	1,078.00	61.60	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	13.0000	EACH	180.0000	175.0000	-2.78 %	155.0000	-13.89 %	170.5000	-5.28 %	
			2,340.00	2,275.00	-65.00	2,015.00	-325.00	2,216.50	-123.50	
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	11.0000	EACH	54.0000	95.0000	75.93 %	85.0000	57.41 %	93.5000	73.15 %	
			594.00	1,045.00	451.00	935.00	341.00	1,028.50	434.50	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	74.0000	EACH	60.0000	35.0000	-41.67 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	33.0000	-45.00 %	
			4,440.00	2,590.00	-1,850.00	2,220.00	-2,220.00	2,442.00	-1,998.00	
36	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	31.0000	EACH	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	33.0000	10.00 %	
			930.00	1,085.00	155.00	930.00	0.00	1,023.00	93.00	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	12.6800	HUND	450.0000	400.0000	-11.11 %	355.0000	-21.11 %	390.5000	-13.22 %	
			5,706.00	5,072.00	-634.00	4,501.40	-1,204.60	4,951.54	-754.46	
38	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			0.00 %		400.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	0.00	
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	134632.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.0500	-80.00 %	0.1500	-40.00 %	0.1500	-40.00 %	
			33,658.00	6,731.60	-26,926.40	20,194.80	-13,463.20	20,194.80	-13,463.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 0770	L.S.	2,500.00	100.00 %	5,000.00	2,500.00	100.00 %	5,500.00	120.00 %	3,000.00
41	PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDER SYSTEM SUA 1706	L.S.	6,000.00	-16.67 %	5,000.00	-1,000.00	-16.67 %	5,500.00	-8.33 %	-500.00
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 0770	L.S.	9,000.00	-11.11 %	8,000.00	-1,000.00	-11.11 %	8,800.00	-2.22 %	-200.00
43	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS SUA 1706	L.S.	2,000.00	225.00 %	6,500.00	4,500.00	225.00 %	7,150.00	257.50 %	5,150.00
44	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS SUA 0798	L.S.	22,000.00	-31.82 %	15,000.00	-7,000.00	-31.82 %	16,500.00	-25.00 %	-5,500.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 340.0000	HR	3,200.00	-6.25 %	3,000.00	0.0100	-99.69 %	5,000.00	56.25 %	1,088.00
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 680.0000	HR	11,000.00	-63.64 %	4,000.00	0.0100	-99.91 %	15,000.00	36.36 %	7,480.00
47	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		20,000.00	-50.00 %	10,000.00	-10,000.00	-50.00 %	300.00	566.50 %	133,300.00
48	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 930.0000	HR	60,000.00	-5.00 %	57,000.00	56,000.00	-6.67 %	50,000.00	-16.67 %	55,800.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		20,200.00	38.61 %	28,000.00	7,800.00	23.76 %	17,000.00	-15.84 %	-3,200.00
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 154.0000	S.F.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	15,000.00	-40.00 %	22,730.00	-9.08 %	3,850.00
			3,850.00	0.00	3,850.00	2,310.00	-1,540.00	3,500.42	-349.58	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
51	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-80.00 %			-50.00 %		-60.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	
52	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			85.71 %			57.14 %		114.29 %
	93.0000		7.0000	13.0000	651.00	1,209.00	558.00	1,023.00	372.00	744.00
OTHER ITEMS										
53	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			50.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	
54	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-50.00 %			0.00 %		-30.00 %
	2.0000		1,000.0000	500.0000	2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,400.00
										-600.00
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-16.67 %			-33.33 %		-44.33 %
	6.0000		150.0000	125.0000	900.00	750.00	-150.00	600.00	-300.00	501.00
										-399.00
56	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			66.67 %			-44.44 %		-25.56 %
	15.0000		90.0000	150.0000	1,350.00	2,250.00	900.00	750.00	-600.00	1,005.00
										-345.00
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	EACH			-27.78 %			38.89 %		-16.67 %
	1.0000		3,600.0000	2,600.0000	3,600.00	2,600.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	3,000.00
										-600.00
58	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	EACH			48.57 %			185.71 %		71.43 %
	1.0000		1,750.0000	2,600.0000	1,750.00	2,600.00	850.00	5,000.00	3,250.00	3,000.00
										1,250.00
59	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00		5,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
62	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		2,500.00	-90.00 %	250.00	-20.00 %	2,000.00	-20.00 %	
64	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
	L.S.		10,000.00	80.00 %	18,000.00	-50.00 %	5,000.00	-50.00 %	
65	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	5.0000 EACH		200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
66	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	150.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
67	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS								
	EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,562,093.00	-10.59%	\$1,396,690.65	-5.96%	\$1,468,928.58	-4.60%	\$1,490,299.06
BASE TOTAL			\$1,562,093.00	-10.59%	\$1,396,690.65	-5.96%	\$1,468,928.58	-4.60%	\$1,490,299.06

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, MILES RESOURCES, LLC ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 400 VALLEY AVE NE 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			7.54 %			13.49 %			15.90 %		
			127,764.00	137,400.00	9,636.00	145,000.00	17,236.00	148,078.83	20,314.83				
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	10.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	21.0000	110.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %				
	138.0000		1,380.00	2,898.00	1,518.00	2,898.00	1,518.00	1,656.00	276.00				
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	3.2000	1.5000	-53.13 %	1.5000	-53.13 %	1.6000	-50.00 %				
	806.0000		2,579.20	1,209.00	-1,370.20	1,209.00	-1,370.20	1,289.60	-1,289.60				
4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	200.0000	1.0000	-99.50 %	105.0000	-47.50 %	6.0000	-97.00 %				
	47.9500		9,590.00	47.95	-9,542.05	5,034.75	-4,555.25	287.70	-9,302.30				
SURFACING													
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	55.0000	350.0000	536.36 %	500.0000	809.09 %	115.0000	109.09 %				
	3.0000		165.00	1,050.00	885.00	1,500.00	1,335.00	345.00	180.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00					
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.3000	3.2000	39.13 %	3.3500	45.65 %	2.0000	-13.04 %				
	74619.0000		171,623.70	238,780.80	67,157.10	249,973.65	78,349.95	149,238.00	-22,385.70				
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	105.0000	106.3000	1.24 %	125.0000	19.05 %	96.0000	-8.57 %				
	622.0000		65,310.00	66,118.60	808.60	77,750.00	12,440.00	59,712.00	-5,598.00				
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	86.0000	78.9000	-8.26 %	80.0000	-6.98 %	74.0000	-13.95 %				
	7560.0000		650,160.00	596,484.00	-53,676.00	604,800.00	-45,360.00	559,440.00	-90,720.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			21,465.00	0.00 %	21,465.00	21,465.00	0.00 %	21,465.00	21,465.00	0.00 %	21,465.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			14,309.00	0.00 %	14,309.00	14,309.00	0.00 %	14,309.00	14,309.00	0.00 %	14,309.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			19,552.00	0.00 %	19,552.00	19,552.00	0.00 %	19,552.00	19,552.00	0.00 %	19,552.00	0.00 %
13	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 192.0000 L.F.			30.0000 5,760.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 5,760.00	50.0000 9,600.00	66.67 % 3,840.00	35.0000 6,720.00	16.67 % 960.00			
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
15	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC			42,000.00	0.00 %	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00 %	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00 %	42,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
16	ESC LEAD 13.0000 DAY			160.0000 2,080.00	-37.50 % -780.00	100.0000 1,300.00	90.0000 1,170.00	-43.75 % -910.00	400.0000 5,200.00	150.00 % 3,120.00			
17	INLET PROTECTION 123.0000 EACH			85.0000 10,455.00	-11.76 % -1,230.00	75.0000 9,225.00	75.0000 9,225.00	-11.76 % -1,230.00	45.0000 5,535.00	-47.06 % -4,920.00			
18	STREET CLEANING 160.0000 HR			110.0000 17,600.00	-68.18 % -12,000.00	35.0000 5,600.00	135.0000 21,600.00	22.73 % 4,000.00	130.0000 20,800.00	18.18 % 3,200.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, MILES RESOURCES, LLC ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 400 VALLEY AVE NE 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,465.00	-17.65 %	2,030.00	-435.00	3,625.00	1,160.00	1,943.00	-522.00
21	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	891.00	85.19 %	1,650.00	759.00	1,650.00	759.00	1,485.00	594.00
22	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EACH	24,000.00	-83.33 %	4,000.00	-20,000.00	12,800.00	-11,200.00	4,040.00	-19,960.00
23	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HR	10,908.00	10.56 %	12,059.40	1,151.40	13,130.00	2,222.00	2.02	-10,905.98
24	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	6,845.00	10.81 %	7,585.00	740.00	7,585.00	740.00	9,435.00	2,590.00
26	PAINT LINE	L.F.	7,832.40	-25.00 %	5,874.30	-1,958.10	5,874.30	-1,958.10	7,832.40	0.00
27	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	4,807.40	-42.31 %	2,773.50	-2,033.90	2,773.50	-2,033.90	2,958.40	-1,849.00
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	31,120.00	-53.13 %	14,587.50	-16,532.50	14,587.50	-16,532.50	15,560.00	-15,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	6266.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-23.00 %	3.8500	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			31,330.00	-7,205.90	24,124.10	25,064.00	-6,266.00	25,064.00	-6,266.00	
30	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	463.0000	L.F.	2.3000	16.09 %	2.6700	2.7500	19.57 %	2.7500	19.57 %	
			1,064.90	171.31	1,236.21	1,273.25	208.35	1,273.25	208.35	
31	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	112.0000	S.F.	15.0000	-46.67 %	8.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	8.5000	-43.33 %	
			1,680.00	-784.00	896.00	896.00	-784.00	952.00	-728.00	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	77.0000	L.F.	13.2000	-16.67 %	11.0000	11.0000	-16.67 %	11.5000	-12.88 %	
			1,016.40	-169.40	847.00	847.00	-169.40	885.50	-130.90	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	13.0000	EACH	180.0000	-13.89 %	155.0000	155.0000	-13.89 %	160.0000	-11.11 %	
			2,340.00	-325.00	2,015.00	2,015.00	-325.00	2,080.00	-260.00	
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	11.0000	EACH	54.0000	57.41 %	85.0000	85.0000	57.41 %	86.0000	59.26 %	
			594.00	341.00	935.00	935.00	341.00	946.00	352.00	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	74.0000	EACH	60.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	32.0000	-46.67 %	
			4,440.00	-2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	-2,220.00	2,368.00	-2,072.00	
36	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	31.0000	EACH	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	3.5000	-88.33 %	
			930.00	0.00	930.00	930.00	0.00	108.50	-821.50	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	12.6800	HUND	450.0000	-21.11 %	355.0000	355.0000	-21.11 %	360.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,706.00	-1,204.60	4,501.40	4,501.40	-1,204.60	4,564.80	-1,141.20	
38	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	3,000.00	500.00 %	475.00	-5.00 %	
				0.00			2,500.00		-25.00	
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	134632.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2500	0.0400	-84.00 %	0.4000	60.00 %	
			33,658.00	0.00	33,658.00	5,385.28	-28,272.72	53,852.80	20,194.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 0770	L.S.			100.00 %			100.00 %		101.60 %
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,040.00	2,540.00	
41	PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDER SYSTEM SUA 1706	L.S.			-16.67 %			-16.67 %		-16.00 %
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	5,040.00	-960.00	
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 0770	L.S.			-11.11 %			-11.11 %		-10.33 %
			9,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	8,070.00	-930.00	
43	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS SUA 1706	L.S.			225.00 %			225.00 %		227.50 %
			2,000.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	6,550.00	4,550.00	
44	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS SUA 0798	L.S.			-31.82 %			-31.82 %		-20.45 %
			22,000.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	17,500.00	-4,500.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	340.0000	3.2000	56.25 %	5.0000	3.0000	-6.25 %	0.0100	-99.69 %
			1,088.00	1,700.00	612.00	1,020.00	-68.00	3.40	-1,084.60	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	680.0000	11.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	11.2500	2.27 %	0.0100	-99.91 %
			7,480.00	6,800.00	-680.00	7,650.00	170.00	6.80	-7,473.20	
47	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			150.00 %			35.00 %		162.50 %
			20,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	7,000.00	52,500.00	32,500.00	
48	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	930.0000	60.0000	-0.50 %	59.7000	53.0000	-11.67 %	56.0000	-6.67 %
			55,800.00	55,521.00	-279.00	49,290.00	-6,510.00	52,080.00	-3,720.00	
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-25.74 %			38.61 %		8.91 %
			20,200.00	15,000.00	-5,200.00	28,000.00	7,800.00	22,000.00	1,800.00	
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	154.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %
			3,850.00	3,850.00	0.00	4,620.00	770.00	3,542.00	-308.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE 98053-9402 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
51	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-50.00 %			-30.00 %			-89.90 %		
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	505.00	-4,495.00				
52	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			57.14 %			57.14 %			71.43 %		
	93.0000		7.0000	11.0000	57.14 %	11.0000	57.14 %	12.0000	71.43 %				
			651.00	1,023.00	372.00	1,023.00	372.00	1,116.00	465.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
53	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			4.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,200.00	200.00	5,000.00	0.00				
54	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-75.00 %			-20.00 %			-59.50 %		
	2.0000		1,000.0000	250.0000	-75.00 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	405.0000	-59.50 %				
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	1,600.00	-400.00	810.00	-1,190.00				
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-33.33 %			150.00 %			13.33 %		
	6.0000		150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	375.0000	150.00 %	170.0000	13.33 %				
			900.00	600.00	-300.00	2,250.00	1,350.00	1,020.00	120.00				
56	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			66.67 %			-38.89 %			33.33 %		
	15.0000		90.0000	150.0000	66.67 %	55.0000	-38.89 %	120.0000	33.33 %				
			1,350.00	2,250.00	900.00	825.00	-525.00	1,800.00	450.00				
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	EACH			-16.67 %			-2.78 %			-39.17 %		
	1.0000		3,600.0000	3,000.0000	-16.67 %	3,500.0000	-2.78 %	2,190.0000	-39.17 %				
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	3,500.00	-100.00	2,190.00	-1,410.00				
58	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	EACH			157.14 %			100.00 %			26.86 %		
	1.0000		1,750.0000	4,500.0000	157.14 %	3,500.0000	100.00 %	2,220.0000	26.86 %				
			1,750.00	4,500.00	2,750.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	2,220.00	470.00				
59	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			0.00 %		
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00		5,500.00			0.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 14A023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008671 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4538  
 HWY : SR 509  
 TITLE : SR 509  
 S 160TH ST VIC TO S 112TH ST VIC  
 SB PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A023  
 PROJECT : STPF-0509(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 14 2014  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, MILES RESOURCES, LLC ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 400 VALLEY AVE NE 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-80.00 %		-40.00 %		-39.60 %		
			2,500.00		500.00		1,500.00		1,510.00	
64	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.		40.40 %		70.00 %		100.00 %		
			10,000.00		14,040.00		17,000.00		20,000.00	
65	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		75.00 %		150.00 %		50.00 %		
	5.0000		200.0000		350.0000		500.0000		300.0000	
			1,000.00		1,750.00		2,500.00		1,500.00	
66	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		750.00 %		400.00 %		404.00 %		
			1,000.00		8,500.00		5,000.00		5,040.00	
67	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,562,093.00	-1.05%	\$1,545,658.76	1.41%	\$1,584,159.63	-7.18%	\$1,450,000.00	2ND BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$1,562,093.00	-1.05%	\$1,545,658.76	1.41%	\$1,584,159.63	-7.18%	\$1,450,000.00	2ND BIDDER REJECTED